GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be
FKC...5        Differential pressure (� ow) transmitter
FC
-F
K
C

GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be www.georgin.com
FKC...5        Differential pressure (� ow) transmitter
 CODIFICATION
GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be
FKC...5        Differential pressure (� ow) transmitter
Notes*:
1- The thread is M12, if static pressure 300/420 bar
2- Turn down of 100:1 is possible, but it should be used at a span greater than 1/40 of the maximum span for better performance.
3- Max. static pressure 160 bar for SS 316 bolts/nuts; for static pressure > 160 bar, please specify SS 660 bolts    4-
Gold coating on wetted measuring cell parts for Hydrogen service - Hydroseal version - gold/ceramic coating is available upon request.
5- Process cover with PVDF insert with 1/2”-14 NPT side process connection/no vent drain, other upon request - square section PTFE gasket
6- When no code can be found in the current code symbols, place* in concerned code digit(s) & add* in 16 th digit
7- Our stainless steel bolts / nuts in SS 660 are in conformity with the NACE requirements and must be used for NACE service
8- For the static pressure option 420 bar and process cover gasket PTFE please use only code “R”,”T” or “X”
9- Process connection on the bottom side.
10- Code “D & V” FM approval only possible with electrical connection 1/2”-14 NPT.
11- Carbon steel / SS 660 M12 bolting have to be used for static pressure > 160 bar
12- Max possible overload pressure on LP side must be ≤ 100 bar
GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be www.georgin.com
FKC...5        Differential pressure (� ow) transmitter
 CONNEXION ÉLECTRIQUE
EMC Directive (2004/108/EC)
All models of ProcessX series transmitters are in accordance with the harmonized standards :
 - EN 61326-1 : 2006 (Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements).
 - EN 61326-2-3 : 2006 (Part 2-3 : Particular requirements - Test con� guration, operational conditions and performance criteria
for tranducers with integrated or remote signal conditioning).
Emission limits : EN 61326-1 : 2006
Frequency range (MHz) Limits Basic standard
30 to 230 40dB (µV/m) quasi peack, measured at 10m distance EN 55011 / CISPR 11
Group 1 Class A230 to 1000 47dB (µV/m) quasi peack, measured at 10m distance
Immunity requirements : EN 61326-1 : 2006  (Table 2)
Phenomenon Test value Basic standard Performance criteria
Electrostatic discharge (EDS)
4 kV (Contact)
8 kV (Air)
EN 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-2
B
Electromagnetic � eld
10V/m (80-1000MHz)
3 V/m (1.4-2.0 GHz)
1V/m (2.0-2.7 GHz)
EN 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-3
A
Rated power frequency
Magnetic � eld
30 A/m
EN 61000-4-8
IEC 61000-4-8
A
Burst 2kV (5/50 NS, 5 kHz)
EN 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-4
B
Surge
1 kV Line to line
2 kV Line to line
EN 61000-4-5
IEC 61000-4-5
B
Conducted RF 3 V (150 kHz à 80 MHz)
EN 61000-4-6
IEC 61000-4-6
A
Performance criteria: